

Amin Chand vs. Jagat Ram & Ors.

**CMP(M) No.2080 of 2024 in
RSA No.269 of 2009**

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the non-applicant.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **25.02.2025**.

CMP No.25584 of 2024

For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. The applicants are exempted from filing translated copies of documents, at this stage. However, applicants will do the needful, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 10, 2025
(subhash)