

**Amin Chand vs. Jagat Ram (deceased) through LRs.
and others**

**CMP(M) No. 2080 of 2024 in
RSA No.269 of 2009**

27.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicants.

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has received the copy of the same and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. However, the reply is not on record.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter. It be ensured that the reply and rejoinder, post removal of objection(s), if any, are placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

March 27, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**