

**Amin Chand Vs. Jagat Ram (deceased)
through LRs and Others.**

**CMP(M) No.2080 of 2024 in
RSA No.269 of 2009**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/contemnor.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the applicant.

At the request of learned counsel for the non-applicant/contemnor, list the matter on **25.09.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)