

**Amin Chand vs. Jagat Ram (deceased)
through LRs Preeto Devi and others.**

**CMP(M) No.2080 of 2024 in RSA No. 269 of
2009.**

07.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma and Mr. Sahil Dixit,
Advocates, for the non-applicant/contemnor.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the
applicants/respondents.

CMP(M) No. 2080 of 2024.

Out of the pleadings of the parties, the following
issues are framed:

1. Whether the non-applicant has violated the Court orders dated 15.06.2009 confirmed on 30.10.2009 passed in CMP No. 460 of 2009 and has committed contempt of the Court orders? OPA.
2. Relief.

The case is ordered to be fixed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on **14.11.2025**, for fixing a date for recording of the evidence of respective parties.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**7th November, 2025
(krt)**