

CMP.M No. 2080 of 2024

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for
petitioner.
Mr. Het Ram, Advocate for
respondents.

As per order dated 07.11.2025, today
the case has been fixed by the Hon'ble Court for
fixing the date for recording the evidence of
respective parties. However, today Sh. Sahil
Dixit, Advocate for the non-applicant/contemnor
submitted that he wants to file appropriate
application for framing of additional issue in this
case. Let the needful be done within a period of
one week and thereafter matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

14.11.2025
(Shalini)