

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/contemnor.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate and Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that he be permitted to examine the applicant in the last. Prayer considered and allowed. Let Sub Registrar, Sub Tehsil Kangoo, Hamirpur, be summoned on the next date of hearing.

AW-1, Clerk from the office of Sub Registrar, Tehsil Kangoo, District and Shri Balwant Singh, Sub Registrar, Kangoo, Hamirpur, are present.

Only one witness examined and discharged. However, Sub Registrar could not be examined, as he has not brought the record. Time prayed to produce the record. Allowed.

Let all the formal witnesses except the applicant be summoned on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial). Road and diet money be released in favour of the witnesses present today.

Registrar (Judicial)

23rd December, 2026
(Pritam)